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Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Branham     A 48.65 49.38  
1) Follo, Heather 12 2) Umpierre, Jasmyne 11 3) Cook, Maya 12 4) Marvin, Jessica 11

82 Westmont     A 51.48 50.58  
1) Snyder, Haley 11 2) Sun, Crystal 11 3) Kim, Hannh 09 4) Mahood, Melina 10

63 Santa Teresa     A 50.70 50.62  
1) Ross-Byrd, Ronnae 11 2) Hoff, Stephanie 12 3) Goodwin, Marcelina 12 4) Peterson, Mary 12

54 Leland     A 51.38 51.30  
1) Lee, Angela 12 2) Ciriaco, Bita 09 3) Tuck, Kaitlyn 09 4) Kim, Chae Eun 11

45 Willow Glen     A 52.74 53.20  
1) Barry, Emily 11 2) Lopresti, Gabby 10 3) Tamayo, Jaedon 11 4) Shelby, Claire 10

36 Leigh     A 53.02 53.38  
1) Vanderluit, Maaike 10 2) Dubocanin, Elena 10 3) Viskovich, Paige 10 4) Rodriquez, Sophia 09

 
Event 2  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Santa Teresa     A 44.51 44.78  
1) Shepherd, Christian 11 2) Van Den Akker, Darius 11 3) Vitek, Steven 10 4) Taylor, Jason 10

82 Leland     A 44.47 45.02  
1) Miskic, Denny 11 2) Simmons-Best, Khalil 11 3) Yates, Cannon 11 4) Gonzales, Anthony 11

63 Silver Creek     A 44.19 45.10  
1) Myles, Eddie 10 2) Gray, Arlondo 10 3) Cisneros, Daniel 11 4) Fuentes, Samuel 10

54 Westmont     A 44.95 45.13  
1) Martin, Brendan 11 2) Clark, Ethan 09 3) Rossi, Jack 10 4) Logan, Bejamin 10

45 Leigh     A 45.52 46.80  
1) Mangiamelli, Nico 10 2) Diallo, Issa 09 3) Yoder, Nathan 10 4) Rodriquez, Diego 10

36 Mount Pleasant     A 48.00 47.60  
1) Cenidoza, Albert 09 2) Hernandez, Alfredo 09 3) Donato, Efrain 09 4) Hipol, Raphael 09

27 Willow Glen     A 45.87 48.96  
1) Hawkins, Tyler 10 2) Morella, Brandon 11 3) Gascon, Devin 11 4) March, William 10

 
Event 3  Girls 1600 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Howell, AnnMarie  12 Santa Teresa 5:11.50 5:12.82  
82 MacGregor, Sarah  11 Branham 5:10.07 5:20.57  
63 Miller, Skyler  10 Branham 5:23.29 5:25.59  
54 Yen, Maddie  09 Willow Glen 5:34.48 5:29.48  
45 Pizzo, Sam  10 Leland 5:32.22 5:31.12  
36 Hayden, Hannah  12 Leland 5:39.06 5:35.06  
27 Rowley, Gina  12 Westmont 5:37.00 5:36.35  
18 Zamudio, Carly  09 Willow Glen 5:43.19 5:39.31  
 9 Chau, Candra  09 Silver Creek 5:49.00 5:47.30  
 10 Espinola, Jennifer  09 Willow Glen 5:41.20 5:50.56  
 11 Alarcon, Fatima  10 Willow Glen 5:40.33 5:57.33  
 12 Chandrasekar, Vibha  09 Leland 5:58.20 6:05.69  
 13 Clark, Emma  11 Willow Glen 5:36.93 6:07.19  
 14 Hardy, Kiely  10 Westmont 6:01.50 6:09.28  
 15 Ruster, Audrey  09 Leigh 6:01.34 6:10.24  
 16 Warburton, Sydney  11 Santa Teresa 6:34.55 6:34.11  
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Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results
 
Event 4  Boys 1600 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Gomez, Jason  11 Westmont 4:17.96 4:18.47 2
82 Walker, Zach  11 Willow Glen 4:18.24 4:23.99 2
63 Adam, Julian  12 Westmont 4:17.33 4:25.87 2
54 MacQuiddy, Garrett  09 Westmont 4:29.50 4:26.43 2
45 Dal Canto, Marco  09 Willow Glen 4:28.77 4:27.96 2
36 Franco, Evan  09 Branham 4:37.21 4:31.70 2
27 Arredondo, Tim  12 Willow Glen 4:36.23 4:34.78 2
18 Abdalla, Mustafa  11 Willow Glen 4:32.27 4:36.78 2
 9 Cerda, Julio  11 Willow Glen 4:34.41 4:37.57 2
 10 Choy-Marshall, Aidan  09 Willow Glen 4:38.12 4:37.76 2
 11 Nuti, Devon  09 Willow Glen 4:36.14 4:45.00 2
 12 Cui, William  11 Leland 4:46.67 4:47.86 1
 13 Haro, Manuel  11 Santa Teresa 4:52.21 4:49.43 1
 14 Rue, Chris  12 Leigh 4:36.32 4:50.37 2
 15 Vilchis, Daniel  10 Leigh 4:44.00 4:52.10 2
 16 Uyeda, Tyler  10 Leland 5:04.93 4:54.75 1
 17 Vo, Daniel  12 Leland 4:52.39 4:55.84 1
 18 Jones, Dean  10 Silver Creek 4:47.63 4:58.13 1
 19 Hyde, Timothy  09 Leigh 4:58.00 4:58.30 1
 20 Patel, Preet  11 Silver Creek 4:50.00 4:58.33 1
 21 Lopez, Rogelio  11 Mount Pleasant 5:03.00 4:59.51 1
 22 Weber, Jake  12 Santa Teresa 5:11.36 5:02.29 1
 23 Ramirez, Bryan  10 Santa Teresa 5:07.55 5:03.09 1
 24 Njihia, George  11 Silver Creek 5:03.00 5:03.38 1
 25 Burrows, Jeffrey  12 Branham 5:05.23 5:10.22 1

 
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Shearer, Jazlynn  10 Silver Creek 14.55 14.66 Q 11.5  
2 Kim, Chae Eun  11 Leland 14.94 15.44 Q 2-1.2  
3 Fisher, Arianna  11 Silver Creek 15.01 15.55 Q 30.5  
4 Butts, Kiara  10 Santa Teresa 15.43 15.59 q 30.5  
5 Kiefer, Meagan  10 Branham 15.51 15.94 q 2-1.2  
6 Groce, Ashee  12 Willow Glen 17.35 17.01 q 30.5  
7 Nepita, Paulina  10 Santa Teresa 17.85 17.48 q 11.5  
8 Finau, Eseta  11 Branham 17.67 17.52 q 2-1.2  
9 Tang, Savanah  10 Mount Pleasant 18.22 17.56 30.5  

10 Sadler, Shannon  10 Leigh 17.72 17.76 11.5  
11 Russom, Betelihem  12 Silver Creek 16.42 17.77 11.5  
12 Tatsukawa, Katie  12 Santa Teresa 16.91 17.85 2-1.2  
13 Tseng, Chantelle  09 Leland 18.29 17.94 30.5  
14 Weisend, Alexis  10 Westmont 17.30 18.02 30.5  
15 Borbon, Leeann  09 Mount Pleasant 18.80 18.77 2-1.2  
16 Vanderluit, Maaike  10 Leigh 18.14 19.10 2-1.2  
17 Larsen, Johanne  09 Leland 19.29 19.25 11.5  
18 Lorenzo, Faith  09 Mount Pleasant 19.00 20.58 11.5  
19 Lewis, Allison  12 Leigh 20.76 21.78 2-1.2  
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Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results
 
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Shearer, Jazlynn  10 Silver Creek 14.66 14.82  -0.6 10
2 Kim, Chae Eun  11 Leland 15.44 15.31  -0.6 8
3 Butts, Kiara  10 Santa Teresa 15.59 15.60  -0.6 6
4 Fisher, Arianna  11 Silver Creek 15.55 15.93  -0.6 5
5 Kiefer, Meagan  10 Branham 15.94 16.73  -0.6 4
6 Groce, Ashee  12 Willow Glen 17.01 17.34  -0.6 3
7 Nepita, Paulina  10 Santa Teresa 17.48 17.43  -0.6 2
8 Finau, Eseta  11 Branham 17.52 17.45  -0.6 1

 
Event 6  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Beck, Hunter  10 Branham 15.34 15.57 Q 1NWI  
2 Cenidoza, Alfred  12 Mount Pleasant 15.70 15.87 Q 21.6  
3 Grieve, Nolan  09 Santa Teresa 16.24 16.52 q 1NWI  
4 Obilor, Nnamdi  10 Silver Creek 16.07 16.69 q 21.6  
5 Rodriquez, Diego  10 Leigh 16.67 16.75 q 1NWI  
6 Vitek, Steven  10 Santa Teresa 17.34 16.79 q 21.6  
7 Cance, Ryan  11 Leland 17.93 18.04 q 21.6  
8 Hawkins, Tyler  10 Willow Glen 18.70 18.61 q 1NWI  
9 Devaraj, Nikhil  10 Leland 20.99 19.27 21.6  

10 Le, Ethan  09 Santa Teresa 20.87 19.68 21.6  
11 Swanson, Garrett  11 Leland 20.38 19.92 1NWI  

 
Event 6  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Beck, Hunter  10 Branham 15.57 15.43  +0.0 10
2 Cenidoza, Alfred  12 Mount Pleasant 15.87 15.96  +0.0 8
3 Grieve, Nolan  09 Santa Teresa 16.52 16.42  +0.0 6
4 Obilor, Nnamdi  10 Silver Creek 16.69 16.45  +0.0 5
5 Rodriquez, Diego  10 Leigh 16.75 17.47  +0.0 4
6 Cance, Ryan  11 Leland 18.04 17.60  +0.0 3
7 Vitek, Steven  10 Santa Teresa 16.79 18.08  +0.0 2
8 Hawkins, Tyler  10 Willow Glen 18.61 18.36  +0.0 1

 
Event 7  Girls 400 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Kamara, Hawa  11 Leigh 57.91 57.51 Q 2
 2 Swalve, Jessica  10 Westmont 59.22 58.19 Q 1
 3 Hoff, Stephanie  12 Santa Teresa 59.90 1:00.32 q 1
 4 Umpierre, Jasmyne  11 Branham 1:00.00 1:02.25 q 2
 5 Clarke, Sarah  11 Santa Teresa 1:03.15 1:03.04 q 2
 6 Goodwin, Marcelina  12 Santa Teresa 1:04.69 1:03.84 q 1
 7 Ciriaco, Bita  09 Leland 1:03.61 1:03.85 q 2
 8 Rodriquez, Sophia  09 Leigh 1:03.69 1:04.10 q 1
 9 Houston, Megan  09 Leland 1:06.05 1:06.21 2
 10 Esche, Saskia  10 Leigh 1:06.37 1:07.64 1
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Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 11 Seay, Amber  11 Willow Glen 1:10.43 1:07.99 2
 12 Gokhale, Ayesha  10 Leland 1:08.58 1:08.29 2
 13 Juarez, Briticia  09 Westmont 1:08.45 1:08.78 1
 14 Tang, Pauline  09 Mount Pleasant 1:12.00 1:13.90 1

 
Event 7  Girls 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Kamara, Hawa  11 Leigh 57.51 57.70  
82 Swalve, Jessica  10 Westmont 58.19 58.90  
63 Umpierre, Jasmyne  11 Branham 1:02.25 59.84  
54 Hoff, Stephanie  12 Santa Teresa 1:00.32 1:01.33  
45 Clarke, Sarah  11 Santa Teresa 1:03.04 1:02.66  
36 Ciriaco, Bita  09 Leland 1:03.85 1:03.30  
27 Rodriquez, Sophia  09 Leigh 1:04.10 1:03.37  
18 Goodwin, Marcelina  12 Santa Teresa 1:03.84 1:03.95  

 
Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Oboh, Omodiaogbe  09 Santa Teresa 50.88 50.25 Q 2
 2 Viskovich, Nathan  11 Leigh 51.31 51.09 Q 1
 3 Peterson, Zachary  11 Santa Teresa 51.22 51.11 Q 3
 4 Miskic, Denny  11 Leland 52.81 51.49 q 3
 5 Yates, Cannon  11 Leland 52.83 52.51 q 2
 6 Logan, Bejamin  10 Westmont 53.48 53.05 q 1
 7 Castellanos, Colton  12 Willow Glen 52.94 53.23 q 3
 8 Berkeley, Alan  11 Willow Glen 52.90 54.17 q 2
 9 Mangiamelli, Nico  10 Leigh 54.11 54.76 1
 10 Sanchez, Hector  10 Willow Glen 56.75 55.30 1
 11 Martin, Brendan  11 Westmont 54.89 55.38 2
 12 Miller, Jacob  10 Santa Teresa 55.05 56.28 3
 13 Caberto, Kyle  10 Silver Creek 57.00 57.48 3
 14 Jha, Adit  11 Silver Creek 54.50 57.67 2
 15 Yeo, Nicholas  11 Leland 54.47 57.67 3
 16 Badiei, Yasin  11 Westmont 59.29 57.81 2
 17 Donato, Efrain  09 Mount Pleasant 57.70 58.17 2
 18 Pham, Bryant  10 Silver Creek 56.00 59.66 1
 19 Donato, Juan  11 Mount Pleasant 1:03.00 1:00.53 3
 20 Landeros, Adrian Luke  09 Mount Pleasant 1:03.00 1:02.85 1

 
Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Oboh, Omodiaogbe  09 Santa Teresa 50.25 50.25  
82 Viskovich, Nathan  11 Leigh 51.09 50.60  
63 Peterson, Zachary  11 Santa Teresa 51.11 51.17  
54 Miskic, Denny  11 Leland 51.49 51.26  
45 Castellanos, Colton  12 Willow Glen 53.23 52.18  
36 Berkeley, Alan  11 Willow Glen 54.17 52.85  
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Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results

Finals ...   (Event 8  Boys 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

27 Logan, Bejamin  10 Westmont 53.05 53.18  
18 Yates, Cannon  11 Leland 52.51 53.59  

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Fisher, Arianna  11 Silver Creek 12.29 12.61 Q 1-2.3  
2 Cook, Maya  12 Branham 12.09 12.99 Q 2+0.0  
3 Follo, Heather  12 Branham 12.76 13.01 Q 3-1.4  
4 Ross-Byrd, Ronnae  11 Santa Teresa 12.88 13.15 q 3-1.4  
5 Marvin, Jessica  11 Branham 12.88 13.30 q 1-2.3  
6 Lee, Angela  12 Leland 12.89 13.37 q 2+0.0  
7 Butts, Kiara  10 Santa Teresa 12.91 13.39 q 2+0.0  
8 Snyder, Haley  11 Westmont 12.98 13.52 q 1-2.3  
9 Nguyen, Julia  09 Silver Creek 13.20 13.57 3-1.4  

10 Tuck, Kaitlyn  09 Leland 13.44 13.73 1-2.3  
11 Woo, Jenny  10 Leland 13.58 14.02 3-1.4  
12 Baraona, Jenna  10 Silver Creek 13.89 14.04 2+0.0  
13 Shelby, Claire  10 Willow Glen 13.56 14.14 1-2.3  
14 Kim, Hannh  09 Westmont 13.65 14.17 3-1.4  
15 Swart, Tiffany  11 Leigh 13.85 14.44 2+0.0  
16 Welch, Rachel  10 Santa Teresa 13.94 14.46 1-2.3  
17 Adams, Katelyn  09 Mount Pleasant 13.50 14.54 2+0.0  
18 Pham, Leta  09 Westmont 14.74 15.09 3-1.4  

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Cook, Maya  12 Branham 12.99 12.32  0.9 10
2 Fisher, Arianna  11 Silver Creek 12.61 12.55  0.9 8
3 Follo, Heather  12 Branham 13.01 12.92  0.9 6
4 Ross-Byrd, Ronnae  11 Santa Teresa 13.15 13.05  0.9 5
5 Marvin, Jessica  11 Branham 13.30 13.09  0.9 4
6 Lee, Angela  12 Leland 13.37 13.11  0.9 3
7 Butts, Kiara  10 Santa Teresa 13.39 13.23  0.9 2

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Van Den Akker, Darius  11 Santa Teresa 10.87 11.40 Q 1-1.7  
2 Clark, Ethan  09 Westmont 11.22 11.44 Q 3+0.0  
3 Gonzales, Anthony  11 Leland 11.28 11.58 Q 2-0.8  
4 Gant, Jason  11 Branham 11.56 11.65 q 3+0.0  
5 Shepherd, Christian  11 Santa Teresa 11.44 11.73 q 2-0.8  
6 Cisneros, Daniel  11 Silver Creek 11.48 11.77 q 3+0.0  
7 Simmons-Best, Khalil  11 Leland 11.75 12.04 q 3+0.0  
8 Gray, Arlondo  10 Silver Creek 11.51 12.06 q 1-1.7  
9 Rossi, Jack  10 Westmont 11.97 12.20 2-0.8  
9 Cameron, Matthew  09 Leigh 12.39 12.20 3+0.0  

11 Fuentes, Samuel  10 Silver Creek 11.49 12.20 1-1.7  
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Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

12 Yoder, Nathan  10 Leigh 11.95 12.21 2-0.8  
13 Taylor, Jason  10 Santa Teresa 11.79 12.26 1-1.7  
14 March, William  10 Willow Glen 11.90 12.32 3+0.0  
15 Morella, Brandon  11 Willow Glen 11.90 12.33 1-1.7  
16 Nuru, Thani  12 Branham 12.03 12.35 3+0.0  
17 Hernandez, Alfredo  09 Mount Pleasant 12.45 12.55 2-0.8  
18 Teeple, Andrew  11 Leland 12.14 12.56 1-1.7  
19 Quach, Justin  10 Mount Pleasant 13.40 13.08 3+0.0  
20 Mustafa, Hamza  11 Westmont 12.08 13.12 1-1.7  
21 Echevarria, Gabriel  10 Mount Pleasant 13.35 13.50 2-0.8  
22 Diallo, Issa  09 Leigh 11.72 13.51 2-0.8  

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Van Den Akker, Darius  11 Santa Teresa 11.40 10.90  2.1 10
2 Clark, Ethan  09 Westmont 11.44 11.10  2.1 8
3 Gonzales, Anthony  11 Leland 11.58 11.26  2.1 6
4 Shepherd, Christian  11 Santa Teresa 11.73 11.36  2.1 5
5 Gant, Jason  11 Branham 11.65 11.41  2.1 4
6 Cisneros, Daniel  11 Silver Creek 11.77 11.58  2.1 3
7 Simmons-Best, Khalil  11 Leland 12.04 11.74  2.1 2
8 Gray, Arlondo  10 Silver Creek 12.06 13.73  2.1 1

 
Event 11  Girls 800 Meter Run

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Howell, AnnMarie  12 Santa Teresa 2:19.01 2:18.38 Q 1
 2 MacGregor, Sarah  11 Branham 2:26.40 2:26.18 Q 2
 3 Hayden, Hannah  12 Leland 2:29.01 2:27.10 Q 3
 4 Miller, Skyler  10 Branham 2:25.17 2:27.90 q 2
 5 Hedegaard, Anne-Sofie  11 Westmont 2:46.04 2:29.47 q 1
 6 Wilkinson, Margot  11 Willow Glen 2:24.15 2:30.20 q 3
 7 Zamudio, Carly  09 Willow Glen 2:40.61 2:30.64 q 2
 8 Pizzo, Sam  10 Leland 2:29.23 2:30.67 q 1
 9 Ciriaco, Bita  09 Leland 2:30.86 2:33.11 1
 10 Rowley, Gina  12 Westmont 2:33.57 2:37.70 3
 11 Hardy, Kiely  10 Westmont 2:42.40 2:42.80 3
 12 Taylor, Ashley  12 Santa Teresa 2:46.86 2:48.30 3
 13 Taylor, Kaelie  09 Santa Teresa 2:56.59 2:48.47 2
 14 Vasquez, Alondra  12 Willow Glen 2:46.02 2:48.99 1
 15 Ruster, Audrey  09 Leigh 2:42.23 2:50.43 2
 16 Ho, Carolyn  10 Silver Creek 3:15.00 3:23.65 2

 
Event 11  Girls 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Howell, AnnMarie  12 Santa Teresa 2:18.38 2:19.06  
82 MacGregor, Sarah  11 Branham 2:26.18 2:24.25  
63 Miller, Skyler  10 Branham 2:27.90 2:26.60  
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Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results

Finals ...   (Event 11  Girls 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

54 Hayden, Hannah  12 Leland 2:27.10 2:27.12  
45 Wilkinson, Margot  11 Willow Glen 2:30.20 2:28.70  
36 Hedegaard, Anne-Sofie  11 Westmont 2:29.47 2:28.84  
27 Pizzo, Sam  10 Leland 2:30.67 2:29.36  
18 Zamudio, Carly  09 Willow Glen 2:30.64 2:30.62  

 
Event 12  Boys 800 Meter Run

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Spindola, Kyler  11 Leigh 1:57.09 1:58.44 Q 1
 2 Adam, Julian  12 Westmont 1:59.50 1:59.36 Q 3
 3 Gomez, Jason  11 Westmont 1:54.82 2:03.04 Q 2
 4 Walker, Zach  11 Willow Glen 1:58.88 2:00.15 q 3
 5 MacQuiddy, Garrett  09 Westmont 1:59.55 2:00.60 q 1
 6 Cerda, Julio  11 Willow Glen 2:03.38 2:04.19 q 2
 7 Nuti, Devon  09 Willow Glen 2:04.20 2:04.91 q 2
 8 Arredondo, Tim  12 Willow Glen 2:04.79 2:05.84 q 1
 9 Jones, Dean  10 Silver Creek 2:11.00 2:06.68 2
 10 Choy-Marshall, Aidan  09 Willow Glen 2:07.64 2:07.24 3
 11 Cui, William  11 Leland 2:08.11 2:07.64 1
 12 Gemechu, Seran  11 Willow Glen 2:07.95 2:07.65 3
 13 Salazar, Anthony  11 Santa Teresa 2:13.09 2:10.92 2
 14 Luu, Brian  11 Santa Teresa 2:13.41 2:11.34 1
 15 Davies, Owen  09 Santa Teresa 2:13.61 2:13.12 3
 16 Wong, Brandon  09 Silver Creek 2:15.00 2:13.38 1
 17 Soe, Austin  10 Leland 2:18.70 2:14.13 1
 18 Armendariz, Jake  11 Leigh 2:15.00 2:14.32 3
 19 Weibe, Christian  10 Leland 2:18.32 2:15.67 2
 20 Shin, Joonwoo  09 Leigh 2:17.00 2:15.77 2
 21 Njihia, George  11 Silver Creek 2:19.00 2:17.17 3

 
Event 12  Boys 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Gomez, Jason  11 Westmont 2:03.04 1:56.11  
82 Spindola, Kyler  11 Leigh 1:58.44 1:56.76  
63 Walker, Zach  11 Willow Glen 2:00.15 1:57.54  
54 Cerda, Julio  11 Willow Glen 2:04.19 2:02.88  
45 Arredondo, Tim  12 Willow Glen 2:05.84 2:03.27  
36 Adam, Julian  12 Westmont 1:59.36 2:04.37  
27 Nuti, Devon  09 Willow Glen 2:04.91 2:07.24  
18 MacQuiddy, Garrett  09 Westmont 2:00.60 2:21.52  

 
Event 13  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Kim, Chae Eun  11 Leland 45.71 46.14 Q 1
 2 Shearer, Jazlynn  10 Silver Creek 45.89 46.55 Q 2
 3 Butts, Kiara  10 Santa Teresa 46.50 47.47 q 2
 4 Nepita, Paulina  10 Santa Teresa 47.55 47.65 q 1
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Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 5 Snyder, Haley  11 Westmont 47.79 48.57 q 1
 6 Vanderluit, Maaike  10 Leigh 51.33 51.09 q 2
 7 Larsen, Johanne  09 Leland 53.05 52.46 q 1
 8 Seay, Amber  11 Willow Glen 54.51 52.54 q 2
 9 Tseng, Chantelle  09 Leland 53.75 53.30 2
 10 Weisend, Alexis  10 Westmont 52.44 53.72 1
 11 Goodwin, Marcelina  12 Santa Teresa 51.27 55.04 2
 12 Seay, Ashley  11 Willow Glen 54.78 57.70 1
 13 Lewis, Allison  12 Leigh 59.97 1:01.41 1
 14 Hallock, Leslie  10 Westmont 1:02.81 1:07.84 2

 
Event 13  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Shearer, Jazlynn  10 Silver Creek 46.55 45.33  
82 Kim, Chae Eun  11 Leland 46.14 45.52  
63 Butts, Kiara  10 Santa Teresa 47.47 46.38  
54 Nepita, Paulina  10 Santa Teresa 47.65 48.25  
45 Vanderluit, Maaike  10 Leigh 51.09 51.30  
36 Seay, Amber  11 Willow Glen 52.54 52.26  
27 Snyder, Haley  11 Westmont 48.57 53.78  
18 Larsen, Johanne  09 Leland 52.46 54.87  

 
Event 14  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Beck, Hunter  10 Branham 39.71 40.69 Q 2
 2 Tieu, Ryan  10 Silver Creek 42.93 43.42 Q 1
 3 Grieve, Nolan  09 Santa Teresa 43.92 43.77 q 2
 4 Rodriquez, Diego  10 Leigh 43.15 43.82 q 1
 5 Le, Ethan  09 Santa Teresa 44.81 45.18 q 1
 6 Devaraj, Nikhil  10 Leland 46.25 45.78 q 2
 7 Cance, Ryan  11 Leland 44.29 46.05 q 2
 8 Vitek, Steven  10 Santa Teresa 45.85 48.10 q 1
 9 Agcaoili, Francis  09 Mount Pleasant 49.00 48.15 2
 10 Swanson, Garrett  11 Leland 46.99 48.77 1
 11 Hawkins, Tyler  10 Willow Glen 48.25 48.78 2
 12 Carter, Jack  11 Westmont 47.91 49.15 1
 13 Carter, Christopher  10 Westmont 53.45 51.69 1

 
Event 14  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Beck, Hunter  10 Branham 40.69 40.70  
82 Tieu, Ryan  10 Silver Creek 43.42 42.93  
63 Rodriquez, Diego  10 Leigh 43.82 43.17  
54 Grieve, Nolan  09 Santa Teresa 43.77 44.65  
45 Cance, Ryan  11 Leland 46.05 44.92  
36 Vitek, Steven  10 Santa Teresa 48.10 45.58  
27 Le, Ethan  09 Santa Teresa 45.18 45.64  
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Finals ...   (Event 14  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

18 Devaraj, Nikhil  10 Leland 45.78 46.08  
 
Event 15  Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Cook, Maya  12 Branham 24.71 25.54 Q 3NWI  
2 Swalve, Jessica  10 Westmont 25.78 25.83 Q 1+0.0  
3 Kamara, Hawa  11 Leigh 25.85 26.24 Q 2NWI  
4 Hoff, Stephanie  12 Santa Teresa 26.14 26.39 q 2NWI  
5 Umpierre, Jasmyne  11 Branham 26.40 26.43 q 1+0.0  
6 Ross-Byrd, Ronnae  11 Santa Teresa 26.47 27.08 q 3NWI  
7 Lee, Angela  12 Leland 27.36 27.39 q 1+0.0  
8 Marvin, Jessica  11 Branham 27.55 27.56 q 2NWI  
9 Clarke, Sarah  11 Santa Teresa 27.30 27.59 3NWI  

10 Rodriquez, Sophia  09 Leigh 27.98 27.89 1+0.0  
11 Nguyen, Julia  09 Silver Creek 28.15 28.24 3NWI  
12 Lopresti, Gabby  10 Willow Glen 28.40 28.47 2NWI  
13 Baraona, Jenna  10 Silver Creek 28.20 28.48 1+0.0  
14 Ciriaco, Bita  09 Leland 27.96 28.82 2NWI  
15 Kim, Hannh  09 Westmont 28.37 28.85 2NWI  
15 Dubocanin, Elena  10 Leigh 28.53 28.85 3NWI  
17 Gallon, Alejandra  10 Silver Creek 29.56 30.20 2NWI  
18 Adams, Katelyn  09 Mount Pleasant 28.50 30.26 3NWI  
19 Juarez, Briticia  09 Westmont 29.52 30.49 1+0.0  

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Cook, Maya  12 Branham 25.54 25.02  +0.0 10
2 Swalve, Jessica  10 Westmont 25.83 25.67  +0.0 8
3 Kamara, Hawa  11 Leigh 26.24 25.80  +0.0 6
4 Hoff, Stephanie  12 Santa Teresa 26.39 26.46  +0.0 5
5 Umpierre, Jasmyne  11 Branham 26.43 26.51  +0.0 4
6 Marvin, Jessica  11 Branham 27.56 26.89  +0.0 3
7 Ross-Byrd, Ronnae  11 Santa Teresa 27.08 27.06  +0.0 2
8 Lee, Angela  12 Leland 27.39 27.59  +0.0 1

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Van Den Akker, Darius  11 Santa Teresa 22.27 22.32 Q 1NWI  
2 Gonzales, Anthony  11 Leland 22.75 22.97 Q 3NWI  
3 Oboh, Omodiaogbe  09 Santa Teresa 22.77 23.20 Q 2NWI  
4 Viskovich, Nathan  11 Leigh 23.05 23.31 q 1NWI  
5 Clark, Ethan  09 Westmont 22.95 23.32 q 2NWI  
6 Miskic, Denny  11 Leland 23.96 23.46 q 2NWI  
7 Yates, Cannon  11 Leland 23.06 23.48 q 1NWI  
8 Peterson, Zachary  11 Santa Teresa 22.97 23.54 q 3NWI  
9 Shepherd, Christian  11 Santa Teresa 23.35 23.57 2NWI  

10 Castellanos, Colton  12 Willow Glen 23.49 23.85 3NWI  
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

11 Yoder, Nathan  10 Leigh 23.99 24.38 3NWI  
12 Cisneros, Daniel  11 Silver Creek 23.67 24.43 1NWI  
13 Fuentes, Samuel  10 Silver Creek 23.34 24.57 2NWI  
14 Nuru, Thani  12 Branham 24.56 25.01 1NWI  
15 Martin, Brendan  11 Westmont 26.26 25.10 2NWI  
16 Sanchez, Hector  10 Willow Glen 25.80 25.55 3NWI  
17 Donato, Juan  11 Mount Pleasant 26.00 25.77 2NWI  
18 Badiei, Yasin  11 Westmont 26.82 26.03 3NWI  

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Van Den Akker, Darius  11 Santa Teresa 22.32 22.11  +0.0 10
2 Gonzales, Anthony  11 Leland 22.97 23.01  +0.0 8
3 Oboh, Omodiaogbe  09 Santa Teresa 23.20 23.20  +0.0 6
4 Viskovich, Nathan  11 Leigh 23.31 23.20  +0.0 5
5 Clark, Ethan  09 Westmont 23.32 23.46  +0.0 4
6 Peterson, Zachary  11 Santa Teresa 23.54 23.53  +0.0 3
7 Miskic, Denny  11 Leland 23.46 23.74  +0.0 2
8 Yates, Cannon  11 Leland 23.48 23.77  +0.0 1

 
Event 17  Girls 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Yen, Maddie  09 Willow Glen 11:44.39 12:08.75  
82 Chau, Candra  09 Silver Creek 12:38.25 12:18.13  
63 Abrha, Hermela  09 Willow Glen 12:25.39 12:19.71  
54 Espinola, Jennifer  09 Willow Glen 12:35.88 12:21.78  
45 Rowley, Gina  12 Westmont 12:17.50 12:24.13  
36 Alarcon, Fatima  10 Willow Glen 12:23.62 12:27.63  
27 Valverde, Brianna  09 Santa Teresa 13:00.94 12:33.77  
18 Stull, Madison  09 Santa Teresa 12:56.72 12:39.98  
 9 Rodriguez, Ianna  12 Santa Teresa 12:56.25 12:41.14  
 10 Chandrasekar, Vibha  09 Leland 13:11.83 12:43.28  
 11 Clark, Emma  11 Willow Glen 12:26.88 13:06.14  
 12 Vasquez, Alondra  12 Willow Glen 13:12.18 13:08.20  
 13 Chandrasekar, Meghna  09 Leland 13:22.37 13:25.40  
 14 Rin, Katherine  09 Leland 13:44.33 13:32.79  

 
Event 18  Boys 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Adam, Julian  12 Westmont 9:24.24 9:46.52  
82 Walker, Zach  11 Willow Glen 9:28.74 9:53.79  
63 MacQuiddy, Garrett  09 Westmont 9:50.33 9:58.14  
54 Dal Canto, Marco  09 Willow Glen 9:44.42 9:58.79  
45 Franco, Evan  09 Branham 10:04.52 10:01.94  
36 Abdalla, Mustafa  11 Willow Glen 9:48.72 10:07.01  
27 Dinsdale, Nick  11 Willow Glen 9:57.67 10:07.59  
18 Smith, Carson  09 Santa Teresa 10:17.55 10:12.13  



RecordTiming - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:05 PM  5/4/2017  Page 11

Blossom Valley Athletic League - 5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

5/2/2017 to 5/5/2017

Results

Finals ...   (Event 18  Boys 3200 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 9 Williams, Edgar  10 Santa Teresa 10:02.05 10:15.05  
 10 Asch, Alex  09 Willow Glen 10:08.83 10:15.83  
 11 Rue, Chris  12 Leigh 10:12.13 10:22.66  
 12 Vilchis, Daniel  10 Leigh 10:38.24 10:24.15  
 13 Johnson, Brandon  09 Santa Teresa 10:39.05 10:29.78  
 14 Cui, William  11 Leland 10:42.84 10:35.18  
 15 Liao, Tim  11 Leigh 11:19.00 10:47.79  
 16 Ernst, Tyler  11 Westmont 11:03.23 10:52.95  
 17 Callahan, Patrick  09 Leland 11:19.17 10:58.14  
 18 Uyeda, Tyler  10 Leland 11:19.03 11:09.81  
 19 McGriff, Justin  11 Silver Creek 11:10.00 11:11.48  
 20 Burrows, Jeffrey  12 Branham 11:06.31 11:16.72  

 
Event 19  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Branham     A 4:07.10 3:59.21  
1) Follo, Heather 12 2) Votaw, Summer 10 3) Cook, Maya 12 4) Umpierre, Jasmyne 11

82 Santa Teresa     A 4:07.78 4:06.26  
1) Hoff, Stephanie 12 2) Clarke, Sarah 11 3) Butts, Kiara 10 4) Howell, AnnMarie 12

63 Leland     A 4:16.66 4:12.70  
1) Pizzo, Sam 10 2) Hayden, Hannah 12 3) Houston, Megan 09 4) Kim, Chae Eun 11

54 Leigh     A 4:12.65 4:16.48  
1) Esche, Saskia 10 2) Rodriquez, Sophia 09 3) Viskovich, Paige 10 4) Kamara, Hawa 11

45 Willow Glen     A 4:54.60 4:32.75  
1) Groce, Ashee 12 2) Seay, Amber 11 3) Seay, Ashley 11 4) Tamayo, Jaedon 11

36 Westmont     A 4:13.00 4:43.36  
1) Juarez, Briticia 09 2) Hedegaard, Anne-Sofie 11 3) Kim, Hannh 09 4) Snyder, Haley 11

 
Event 20  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Leland     A 3:34.61 3:28.05  
1) Cance, Ryan 11 2) Gonzales, Anthony 11 3) Yates, Cannon 11 4) Miskic, Denny 11

82 Leigh     A 3:29.00 3:28.92  
1) Diallo, Issa 09 2) Viskovich, Nathan 11 3) Mangiamelli, Nico 10 4) Spindola, Kyler 11

63 Westmont     A 3:34.00 3:31.74  
1) Martin, Brendan 11 2) Atkins, Jonathon 10 3) MacQuiddy, Garrett 09 4) Gomez, Jason 11

54 Willow Glen     A 3:40.50 3:40.99  
1) Gascon, Devin 11 2) Sanchez, Hector 10 3) Castellanos, Colton 12 4) Berkeley, Alan 11

45 Santa Teresa     A 3:36.26 3:51.28  
1) Peterson, Zachary 11 2) Grieve, Nolan 09 3) Miller, Jacob 10 4) Oboh, Omodiaogbe 09

 
Event 21  Girls Pole Vault

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Corton, Marisol  11 Branham 11-02.00  3.40m
82 Finau, Eseta  11 Branham J11-02.00  3.40m

. 5053 Peterson, Mary  12 Santa Teresa 10-02.00  3.09m

. 5053 Haratani, Jazmine  11 Santa Teresa 10-02.00  3.09m
45 Agcoili, Audrey  12 Mount Pleasant J10-02.00  3.09m
36 Kiefer, Meagan  10 Branham 9-08.00  2.94m
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 21  Girls Pole Vault)
Name Yr School Finals Points

27 Shah, Joley  12 Santa Teresa 9-02.00  2.79m
18 Hogland, Savannah  12 Westmont 8-08.00  2.64m
 9 Tatsukawa, Katie  12 Santa Teresa J8-08.00  2.64m
 10 Votaw, Summer  10 Branham J8-08.00  2.64m
 11 Pan, Priscilla  12 Santa Teresa J8-08.00  2.64m
 12 Rin, Jacqueline  11 Leland 8-02.00  2.48m
 12 Tang, Savanah  10 Mount Pleasant 8-02.00  2.48m
 14 Sayler-Tait, Madison  10 Leland J8-02.00  2.48m
 15 Hogland, Jillian  12 Westmont 7-08.00  2.33m
 16 Nguyen, Lana  09 Santa Teresa J7-08.00  2.33m
 17 Shelby, Claire  10 Willow Glen 7-02.00  2.18m
 17 Prudlo, Solveig  12 Willow Glen 7-02.00  2.18m
 17 Sullivan, Phiefer  09 Leigh 7-02.00  2.18m
 17 Aharonian, Monica  12 Westmont 7-02.00  2.18m
 21 Han, Rachel  10 Leland 6-08.00  2.03m

 
Event 22  Boys Pole Vault

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Craft, Brett  10 Leland 13-00.00  3.96m
82 Elder, Tyler  11 Leigh 12-06.00  3.81m
63 Ramirez, Joe  11 Santa Teresa J12-06.00  3.81m
54 Vieyra, Gabriel  10 Willow Glen 11-06.00  3.50m
45 Tran, Son  12 Mount Pleasant J11-06.00  3.50m
36 Draxton, Matt  11 Leigh 11-00.00  3.35m
27 Koch-Mathews, Frej  10 Branham 10-06.00  3.20m
18 Carter, Jack  11 Westmont J10-06.00  3.20m
 9 Logan, Bejamin  10 Westmont 10-00.00  3.04m
 10 Todd, James  11 Westmont J10-00.00  3.04m
 11 Phommachakr, Nicholas  09 Santa Teresa 9-06.00  2.89m
 11 Paquet, Anthony  10 Leland 9-06.00  2.89m
 13 Kimball, Nicholas  10 Willow Glen J9-06.00  2.89m
 13 Metcalf, Marcus  11 Westmont J9-06.00  2.89m
 15 Bradbury, Jacob  09 Santa Teresa 9-00.00  2.74m
 16 Andolina, Joey  10 Leigh 8-06.00  2.59m

 
Event 23  Girls Discus Throw

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Tang, Kelly  12 Mount Pleasant 109-06  33.37m
82 Nguyen, Emily  12 Silver Creek 108-09  33.14m
63 Pritchard, Atalina  11 Willow Glen 107-05  32.74m
54 Tinney, Annabelle  11 Santa Teresa 98-02  29.92m
45 Losefa, Toaiva  11 Willow Glen 97-07  29.74m
36 Smith, Alexis  11 Santa Teresa 96-02  29.31m
27 Iese, Fenunu  12 Silver Creek 92-02  28.09m
18 Quach, Aleisa  12 Silver Creek 90-00  27.43m
 9 Amezquita, Raquel  10 Santa Teresa 83-09  25.52m
 10 Smith, Brianna  10 Willow Glen 81-09  24.91m
 11 Mills, Natasha  10 Branham 79-03  24.15m
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Finals ...   (Event 23  Girls Discus Throw)
Name Yr School Finals Points

 12 Lu, Ahn  11 Leland 75-03  22.93m
 13 Uk, Marybelle  11 Silver Creek 71-02  21.69m
 13 Rodriguez, Monserrat  09 Mount Pleasant 71-02  21.69m
 15 Miller, Mary  10 Leigh 70-03  21.41m
 16 Vera, Lizeth  09 Mount Pleasant 70-02  21.38m
 17 Thompson, Katherine  12 Westmont 70-00  21.33m
 18 Dubocanin, Elena  10 Leigh 65-01  19.83m
 19 Nguyen, Angelin  12 Leland 60-02  18.33m
 20 Passantino, Kimberly  11 Westmont 46-04  14.12m
 21 Meka, Rithika  11 Leland 39-01  11.91m

 
Event 24  Boys Discus Throw

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Pahulu, Tevita  11 Leigh 146-03  44.57m
82 Dang, Brandon  11 Silver Creek 140-06  42.82m
63 Payne, Taivon  11 Santa Teresa 139-08  42.57m
54 Romagna, Marco  12 Westmont 136-05  41.57m
45 Ibarra, Alan  11 Silver Creek 134-11  41.12m
36 Lauron, Justin  12 Santa Teresa 120-02  36.62m
27 Yasin, Bennett  10 Santa Teresa 116-11  35.63m
18 Cenidoza, Alfred  12 Mount Pleasant 115-06  35.20m
 9 Panesar, Mantej  11 Leland 114-00  34.74m
 10 Rahimian, Shayan  09 Leigh 113-04  34.54m
 11 DiPiazza, Marco  11 Leigh 112-06  34.29m
 12 Ragudo, Keylvin  12 Silver Creek 106-10  32.56m
 13 Barba, Anthony  11 Willow Glen 104-09  31.92m
 14 Pruitt, Dylan  09 Willow Glen 97-07  29.74m
 15 Jeong, Richard  10 Leland 89-09  27.35m
 16 Moreno, Jacob  10 Westmont 87-01  26.54m
 17 Vu, Matthew  09 Leland 74-04  22.65m
 18 Cenidoza, Albert  09 Mount Pleasant 69-11  21.31m
 19 Alvarez, Andrew  09 Mount Pleasant 59-10  18.23m

 
Event 25  Girls Shot Put

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Nguyen, Emily  12 Silver Creek 36-05.50  11.11m
82 Pritchard, Atalina  11 Willow Glen 35-00.00  10.66m
63 Tang, Kelly  12 Mount Pleasant 33-09.50  10.29m
54 Shaw, Jayna  11 Santa Teresa 33-01.50  10.09m
45 Ruiz, Angela  10 Santa Teresa 31-00.00  9.44m
36 Losefa, Toaiva  11 Willow Glen 30-10.00  9.39m
27 Amezquita, Raquel  10 Santa Teresa 30-09.50  9.38m
18 Iese, Fenunu  12 Silver Creek 29-10.00  9.09m
 9 Mills, Natasha  10 Branham 29-06.50  9.00m
 10 Smith, Alexis  11 Santa Teresa 29-03.00  8.91m
 11 Sun, Crystal  11 Westmont 28-01.50  8.57m
 12 Hogland, Jillian  12 Westmont 27-11.50  8.52m
 13 Thompson, Katherine  12 Westmont 27-09.50  8.47m
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Finals ...   (Event 25  Girls Shot Put)
Name Yr School Finals Points

 14 Dubocanin, Elena  10 Leigh 25-03.50  7.70m
 15 Vera, Lizeth  09 Mount Pleasant 25-02.50  7.68m
 16 Seryani, Melina  10 Leland 24-08.00  7.51m
 17 Smith, Brianna  10 Willow Glen 24-07.00  7.49m
 18 Praphath, Kitana  12 Silver Creek 24-00.00  7.31m
 19 Miller, Mary  10 Leigh 22-06.00  6.85m
 20 Rodriguez, Monserrat  09 Mount Pleasant 22-00.00  6.70m
 21 Dileonardo, Dilynn  11 Leland 21-05.00  6.52m
 22 Ginsberg, Gabriella  11 Leigh 20-04.00  6.19m
 23 Meka, Rithika  11 Leland 20-00.50  6.10m

 
Event 26  Boys Shot Put

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Payne, Taivon  11 Santa Teresa 50-07.00  15.41m
82 Dang, Brandon  11 Silver Creek 49-04.50  15.04m
63 Pahulu, Tevita  11 Leigh 43-09.00  13.33m
54 Romagna, Marco  12 Westmont 41-02.50  12.56m
45 Ragudo, Keylvin  12 Silver Creek 40-06.00  12.34m
36 Cenidoza, Alfred  12 Mount Pleasant 40-04.00  12.29m
27 Ibarra, Alan  11 Silver Creek 39-03.00  11.96m
18 Castillo, Anakin  12 Willow Glen 38-00.50  11.59m
 9 Yasin, Bennett  10 Santa Teresa 37-06.00  11.43m
 10 Pruitt, Dylan  09 Willow Glen 37-01.00  11.30m
 11 Barba, Anthony  11 Willow Glen 36-06.00  11.12m
 12 Fisher, Dax  11 Leigh 36-05.50  11.11m
 13 Rahimian, Shayan  09 Leigh 35-09.00  10.89m
 14 Miller, Mike  12 Santa Teresa 35-01.50  10.70m
 15 DiPiazza, Marco  11 Leigh 34-01.00  10.38m
 16 Panesar, Mantej  11 Leland 32-05.00  9.88m
 17 Moreno, Jacob  10 Westmont 29-05.50  8.97m
 18 Cenidoza, Albert  09 Mount Pleasant 28-06.00  8.68m
 19 Bakhshpour, Justin  11 Leland 26-00.00  7.92m
 20 Alvarez, Andrew  09 Mount Pleasant 23-04.50  7.12m

 
Event 27  Girls High Jump

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Lawson, Jaziah  12 Santa Teresa 5-00.00  1.52m
82 Haratani, Jazmine  11 Santa Teresa 4-10.00  1.47m

. 5053 Worledge, Theodora  11 Leland J4-10.00  1.47m

. 5053 Sadler, Shannon  10 Leigh J4-10.00  1.47m
45 Hogland, Jillian  12 Westmont J4-10.00  1.47m

. 5026 Russom, Betelihem  12 Silver Creek 4-08.00  1.42m

. 5026 Edwards, Naiya  09 Westmont 4-08.00  1.42m
18 Sullivan, Phiefer  09 Leigh 4-04.00  1.32m
 9 Ikeda, Megumi  10 Leland 4-02.00  1.27m
 9 Taylor, Ashley  12 Santa Teresa 4-02.00  1.27m
 11 Groce, Ashee  12 Willow Glen J4-02.00  1.27m
 12 Dileonardo, Dilynn  11 Leland 4-00.00  1.21m
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Event 28  Boys High Jump

Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals

101 Metcalf, Marcus  11 Westmont 5-10.00  1.77m
82 Ramirez, Joe  11 Santa Teresa 5-09.00  1.75m
63 Berkeley, Alan  11 Willow Glen J5-09.00  1.75m
44 Weibe, Christian  10 Leland 5-05.00  1.65m
44 Carter, Jack  11 Westmont 5-05.00  1.65m
44 Simmons-Best, Khalil  11 Leland 5-05.00  1.65m
27 Agers, Carl  12 Leland 5-03.00  1.60m
18 Nguyen-Church, Kol  09 Westmont J5-03.00  1.60m
 9 Stephenson, Chris  09 Santa Teresa 5-01.00  1.54m
 10 Landeros, Adrian Luke  09 Mount Pleasant 4-11.00  1.49m
 11 Wright, Jonathon  09 Leigh J4-11.00  1.49m

 
Event 29  Girls Triple Jump

Name Yr School Finals Wind Points

Finals

101 Fisher, Arianna  11 Silver Creek 38-09.75  +0.011.83m
82 Shearer, Jazlynn  10 Silver Creek 38-07.00  +0.011.76m
63 Kamara, Hawa  11 Leigh 38-01.00  +0.011.60m
54 Cecilio, Mattie  10 Santa Teresa 36-04.00  +0.011.07m
45 Peterson, Mary  12 Santa Teresa 35-02.00  +0.010.71m
36 Barry, Emily  11 Willow Glen 35-01.00  +0.010.69m
27 Sadler, Shannon  10 Leigh 34-00.00  +0.010.36m
18 Padilla, Megan  11 Santa Teresa 33-11.00  +0.010.33m
 9 Tang, Savanah  10 Mount Pleasant 32-10.00  +0.010.00m
 10 Russom, Betelihem  12 Silver Creek 31-07.50  +0.09.63m
 11 Mitra, Jwala  10 Leland 31-03.00  +0.09.52m
 12 Seay, Ashley  11 Willow Glen 30-09.00  +0.09.37m
 13 Williams, Cassidy  10 Willow Glen 29-03.50  +0.08.92m
 14 YTu, Min  09 Leland 28-09.50  +0.08.77m
 15 Chirila-Rus, Clara  09 Leland 28-02.00  +0.08.58m

 
Event 30  Boys Triple Jump

Name Yr School Finals Wind Points

Finals

101 Vazquez, Jared  09 Santa Teresa 43-05.00  +0.013.23m
82 Atkins, Jonathon  10 Westmont 41-10.00  +0.012.75m
63 Bentson, Michael  11 Santa Teresa 41-07.50  0.912.68m
54 Bruce, Mackaveli  10 Silver Creek 41-04.50  +0.012.61m
45 Hipol, Raphael  09 Mount Pleasant 40-11.75  +0.012.49m
36 Malvini, Matthew  11 Leigh 40-06.50  0.212.35m
27 Ramirez, Joe  11 Santa Teresa 39-06.00  0.912.03m
18 Dai, Benjamin  11 Leland 37-06.25  0.211.43m
 9 Hsu, Andy  09 Leland 36-11.25  1.411.25m
 10 Sannoh, Lamin  10 Leigh 36-06.75  +0.011.14m
 11 Marquez, Jack  10 Leland 36-06.00  0.911.12m
 12 Altawil, George  09 Leigh 35-07.00  1.310.84m
 13 Morella, Brandon  11 Willow Glen 33-08.75  1.110.28m
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Event 31  Girls Long Jump

Name Yr School Finals Wind Points

Finals

101 Mahood, Melina  10 Westmont 17-05.75  1.15.32m
82 Shearer, Jazlynn  10 Silver Creek 17-02.25  +0.05.23m
63 Fisher, Arianna  11 Silver Creek 16-09.50  +0.05.11m
54 Peterson, Mary  12 Santa Teresa 16-07.50  0.55.06m
45 Kiefer, Meagan  10 Branham J16-07.50  +0.05.06m
36 Sun, Crystal  11 Westmont 16-07.25  0.15.06m
27 Barry, Emily  11 Willow Glen 16-06.50  +0.05.04m
18 Swalve, Jessica  10 Westmont 16-06.00  1.15.02m
 9 Cecilio, Mattie  10 Santa Teresa 16-03.50  0.24.96m
 10 Follo, Heather  12 Branham 16-00.25  +0.04.88m
 11 Padilla, Megan  11 Santa Teresa 15-10.50  -0.84.83m
 12 Russom, Betelihem  12 Silver Creek 15-05.50  1.04.71m
 13 Tuck, Kaitlyn  09 Leland 15-02.50  0.34.63m
 14 Viskovich, Paige  10 Leigh 14-01.00  1.64.29m
 15 Seay, Ashley  11 Willow Glen 13-11.00  +0.04.24m
 16 Worledge, Theodora  11 Leland 13-01.50  0.34.00m
 17 Lee, Angela  12 Leland 12-11.00  +0.03.93m
 18 Williams, Cassidy  10 Willow Glen 12-08.00  1.13.86m

 
Event 32  Boys Long Jump

Name Yr School Finals Wind Points

Finals

101 Vazquez, Jared  09 Santa Teresa 21-00.00  NWI6.40m
82 Yoder, Nathan  10 Leigh 20-08.50  NWI6.31m
63 Atkins, Jonathon  10 Westmont 20-06.00  NWI6.24m
54 Gant, Jason  11 Branham 19-11.25  NWI6.07m
45 Clark, Ethan  09 Westmont 19-08.25  NWI6.00m
36 Ramirez, Joe  11 Santa Teresa 19-07.00  NWI5.96m
27 Bruce, Mackaveli  10 Silver Creek 19-05.75  NWI5.93m
18 Logan, Bejamin  10 Westmont 18-09.00  NWI5.71m
 9 Hipol, Raphael  09 Mount Pleasant 18-02.00  NWI5.53m
 10 Nguyen, Justin  11 Leland 17-09.50  NWI5.42m
 11 Weibe, Christian  10 Leland 17-08.50  NWI5.39m
 12 Chan, Jacky  10 Silver Creek 17-06.00  NWI5.33m
 13 Morella, Brandon  11 Willow Glen 17-01.75  NWI5.22m
 14 Yeo, Nicholas  11 Leland 16-00.00  NWI4.87m


